convertible into equity shares of the Company at any time after 18 June 2007 at a conversion price
of Rs. 163.13 per share. The Bonds are convertible into the Ordinary Shares or GDR's of the
Company.

During the year 2008 and 2009, the Company has converted FCCBs of US$ 11.6 million and US$ 20.90
million into equity share of the company, respectively. The company have also bought back FCCBs of US$
83.0 million in 2009. As at 31 December 2009, the Company’s outstanding FCCBs had a nominal value of
US$ 134.50 Million.

As a result, on  30 June 2011, the equity capital of the Company stood at 267.874
Million shares with a face value of Rs. 1.00 each aggregating to a total of Rs. 267.874
Million.

59

CAPITALISATION OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the non-consolidated capitalisation of the Company based
on the unaudited non-consolidated financial statements of the Company as at 30 June
2011 as adjusted to give effect to the issue by the Company of the Shares. There has
been no material change in the capitalisation of the Company since 31 December 2010.

   (Amount in Million)
  As at 30 June 2011
  Actual

( un audited)
As adjusted Post
GDR)

  INR USD INR USD
Conversion rate =$1=Rs. 44.52

Short-term debt
  3,500.00

78.62

3,500.00

78.62
Long-term debt 27,911.44

626.94
27,911.44 626.94

Total borrowings 31,411.44 705.55 31,411.44 705.55
Equity Shares Capital outstanding  267.87 6.02

267.87
6.02

Convertible Bonds 6026.95 135.38 6026.95 135.38

Fund through GDR   -   -
11,230.00

250.00

Reserves and surplus 24,441.52 549.00 24,441.52 549.00
Total shareholders equity 24,709.40

555.02
35,671.52 801.25

Total Capitalisation 62,147.79 1395.95 73,109.91 1395.95

60

THE SHARES

Share Capital

The authorized share capital of Company is Rs. 500,000,000 divided into 500,000,000 equity shares of Rs. 1
(Rupee One) each.

The issued, subscribed, called up and paid up share capital of the Company is Rs. 267,873,590 divided into
267,873,590 equity shares of Rs. 1 (Rupee One) each.

The Company has also issued 3,724,000 equity shares of Rs. . 1 (Rupee One) each that have been forfeited
The equivalent no of Shares of Face value of Rs. 10 was 372,400

Capital History - Equity Shares

Date of Allotment No. of